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TAMIL NADU STATE ELECTION COMMISSION,
Chennai - 600 106

FLLLLTOU I)65)655
STATUTORY ORDER
HHBHS G by
ABSTRACT

ELECTIONS - Casual Elections — Panchayats ~ Conduct of — Notified.

S.0. No0.101/2014/TNSEC/PE-1 Dated the 27" August, 2014

ORDER:

The appended Notification will be published in an extra-ordinary issue of the
Tiruvallur District Gazette dated the 28™ August, 2014.

(SIBPBN(H OTHeD CHTHED BhHEHEBAW 6B BHLILIG)
(By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

Encl.: Appendix and Annexure

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY
QFwsvreni

Secretary

To

The Branch Manager,

Government Branch Press, Pudukkottai (with a copy of the Notification)
- with a request to publish the Notification in the Extra-ordinary issue of the
Tiruvallur District Gazette on 28.8.2014 without fail and to supply
10 copies of the Gazette Notification to this Commission.

The District Election Officer/District Collector, Tiruvaliur
The Returning Officer of the Panchayat concerned.
-through the District Election Officer/District Collector, Tiruvallur
The State Election Officer/Commr. of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj, Chennai-15.

Copy to:

The Principal Secretary to Govt., Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Dept., Chennai 9
The Computer Programmer, TNSEC - to arrange to launch in the website on 28.8.2014
Spare/SF/ME-1 Section .. for documentation.
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NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section (1)

of section 239 of the Tamil

Nadu Panchayats Act, 1994 (Tamil Nadu Act 21 of 1994) and rule 24 of the Tamil Nadu

Panchayats (Elections) Rules, 1995, the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission, for the

purpose of filling up of the casual vacancies in the offices of the Ward Members of Panchayats

and/or Presidents of Village Panchayats specified in the Table annexed to this Notification,

hereby calls upon the electors of the said wards and Village Panchayats to elect ward members

of their respective Panchayats and/or Presidents of Village Panchayats, as the case may be, in

accordance with the following programme of election:-

PROGRAMME OF ELECTION

1. Publication of public not.ice of elec_tlon.and 28.08.2014
commencement of receipt of nominations
2. Last date for making nominations 04.09.2014
3. Scrutiny of nominations 05.09.2014
4. Withdrawal of candidatures 08.09.2014
5. Date of Poll 18.09.2014
6. Date of commencement of counting of votes 22.09.2014
7. Date before which the election shall be 23.09.2014

completed

11.00 A.M to
3.00 P.M

11.00 A.M

Upto 3.00 P.M

7.00 A.Mto
5.00 P.M

8.00 A.M.

(SBPBI TH CHTHE0 DAL ) HRALILIG)
(By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY

QFwevTaiT
Secretary



District : Tiruvallur

The Table

PANCHAYAT UNION WARD MEMBER

Sl. No. Panchayat Union Ward No.
(1) (2) (3)
1 Poondi 14

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT PRESIDENT

Sl. No. Panchayat Union

Village Panchayat

(1) (2)

(3)

1 Ellapuram

2 Gummidipoondi
3 Gummidipoondi
4 Kadambathur
5 Minjur

6 Pallipet

7 Poonamallee

8 Poondi

9 R.K. Pet

10  Tiruvalangadu
11  Tiruvalangadu
12 Tiruvallur

13 Tiruvallur

Kannigaipair
A.N.Kuppam
Edoor
Narasingapuram
Anuppampattu
Thirumalrajpet
Tirumanam
Monnavedu
Aswaravanthapuram
Illupur
Poonimangadu
Aranvoyal

Keelanur

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT WARD MEMBER

SLNo. Panchayat Union Village Panchayat Ward No.
1) (2) (3) (4)
1 Ellapuram Kilambakkam 6
2 Ellapuram Panayancheri 3
3 Gummidipoondi Karani 5
4 Gummidipoondi Obasamudram 1
5 Gummidipoondi Obasamudram 8
6 Gummidipoondi Periyapuliyur 2



District ;: Tiruvallur

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35

Gummidipoondi
Gummidipoondi
Gummidipoondi
Gummidipoondi
Kadambathur
Kadambathur
Kadambathur
Kadambathur
Minjur

Minjur

Minjur

Minjur

Minjur

Minjur

Minjur

Minjur

Minjur

Minjur

Minjur

Minjur

Minjur

Pallipet

Pallipet
Poonamaliee
Poondi

Poondi

Poondi

Puzhal

R.K. Pet

The Table

Peruvoyal
Thervazhi
Thiruvai

Thiruvai

Egatur

Kannur
Kumaracheri
Pudumavilangai
A. Reddypalayam
Agaram

Avoor

Erusivan

Erusivan

Erusivan
Erusivan

Erusivan
Erusivan
Kattupalli

Melur

Perumbedu
Velloor
Karimbedu
Venkatrajakuppam
Sorancheri
Mambakkam
Placepalayam
Pondavakkam
Vilangadupakkam

Vediyankadu



District ;: Tiruvallur

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

53

R.K. Pet
Sholavaram
Sholavaram
Sholavaram
Sholavaram
Sholavaram
Sholavaram
Thiruvalangadu
Thiruvalangadu
Thiruvalangadu
Thiruvalangadu
Tiruttani
Tiruvallur
Tiruvallur
Tiruvallur
Villivakkam
Villivakkam

Villivakkam

The Table

Vellathur
Aangadu
Aangadu
Azhinjivakkam
Bandikavanoor
Orakkadu
Vadakkunallur
Chinnamapet
Narthavada
Orathur
Poonimangadu

V.K.N. Kandigai

25. Veppampattu

Kakkalur
Tirur
Palavedu
Vanagaram

Vellanoor

(sBPHBENEH Bl CHTH0 hHMBIW )LL)

(By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY

QEwsomari
Secretary



