

தமிழ்நாடு மாநில தேர்தல் ஆணையம்,

சென்னை - 106

TAMIL NADU STATE ELECTION COMMISSION,

Chennai - 600 106

சட்டபூர்வ ஆணை STATUTORY ORDER

சுருக்கக் குறிப்பு ABSTRACT

ELECTIONS - Casual Elections - Panchayats - Conduct of - Notified.

S.O. No.101/2014/TNSEC/PE-1

Dated the 27th August, 2014

ORDER:

The appended Notification will be published in an extra-ordinary issue of the <u>Tiruvallur District Gazette</u> dated the 28th August, 2014.

(தமிழ்நாடு மாநில தேர்தல் ஆணைய ஆணைப்படி) (By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

Encl.: Appendix and Annexure

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY செயலாளர்

m. En al

Secretary

То

The Branch Manager,

Government Branch Press, Pudukkottai (with a copy of the Notification)

- with a request to publish the Notification in the Extra-ordinary issue of the Tiruvallur District Gazette on 28.8.2014 without fail and to supply 10 copies of the Gazette Notification to this Commission.

The District Election Officer/District Collector, Tiruvallur

The Returning Officer of the Panchayat concerned.

-through the District Election Officer/District Collector, Tiruvallur

The State Election Officer/Commr. of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj, Chennai-15.

Copy to:

The Principal Secretary to Govt., Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Dept., Chennai 9 The Computer Programmer, TNSEC – to arrange to launch in the website on 28.8.2014 Spare/SF/ME-1 Section .. for documentation.

<u>பின் இணைப்பு</u> APPENDIX

அறிவிக்கை

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section (1) of section 239 of the Tamil Nadu Panchayats Act, 1994 (Tamil Nadu Act 21 of 1994) and rule 24 of the Tamil Nadu Panchayats (Elections) Rules, 1995, the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission, for the purpose of filling up of the casual vacancies in the offices of the Ward Members of Panchayats and/or Presidents of Village Panchayats specified in the Table annexed to this Notification, hereby calls upon the electors of the said wards and Village Panchayats to elect ward members of their respective Panchayats and/or Presidents of Village Panchayats, as the case may be, in accordance with the following programme of election:-

PROGRAMME OF ELECTION

 Publication of public notice of election and commencement of receipt of nominations 	28.08.2014	11.00 A.M to
2. Last date for making nominations	04.09.2014	3.00 P.M
3. Scrutiny of nominations	05.09.2014	11.00 A.M
4. Withdrawal of candidatures	08.09.2014	Upto 3.00 P.M
5. Date of Poll	18.09.2014	7.00 A.M to 5.00 P.M
6. Date of commencement of counting of votes	22.09.2014	8.00 A.M.
Date before which the election shall be completed	23.09.2014	

(தமிழ்நாடு மாநில தேர்தல் ஆணைய ஆணைப்படி) (By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

> B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY செயலாளர்

> > Secretary

The Table

District : Tiruvallur

PANCHAYAT UNION WARD MEMBER

SI. No.	Panchayat Union	Ward No.
(1)	(2)	(3)
1	Poondi	14

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT PRESIDENT

SI. No.	Panchayat Union	Village Panchayat
(1)	(2)	(3)
1	Ellapuram	Kannigaipair
2	Gummidipoondi	A.N.Kuppam
3	Gummidipoondi	Edoor
4	Kadambathur	Narasingapuram
5	Minjur	Anuppampattu
6	Pallipet	Thirumalrajpet
7	Poonamallee	Tirumanam
8	Poondi	Monnavedu
9	R.K. Pet	Aswaravanthapuram
10	Tiruvalangadu	Illupur
11	Tiruvalangadu	Poonimangadu
12	Tiruvallur	Aranvoyal
13	Tiruvallur	Keelanur

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT WARD MEMBER

Sl.No.	Panchayat Union	Village Panchayat	Ward No.
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
1	Ellapuram	Kilambakkam	6
2	Ellapuram	Panayancheri	3
3	Gummidipoondi	Karani	5
4	Gummidipoondi	Obasamudram	1
5	Gummidipoondi	Obasamudram	8
6	Gummidipoondi	Periyapuliyur	2

The Table

District : Tiruvallur

7	Gummidipoondi	Peruvoyal	3
8	Gummidipoondi	Thervazhi	5
9	Gummidipoondi	Thiruvai	1
10	Gummidipoondi	Thiruvai	3
11	Kadambathur	Egatur	3
12	Kadambathur	Kannur	4
13	Kadambathur	Kumaracheri	6
14	Kadambathur	Pudumavilangai	6
15	Minjur	A. Reddypalayam	1
16	Minjur	Agaram	6
17	Minjur	Avoor	4
18	Minjur	Erusivan	1
19	Minjur	Erusivan	2
20	Minjur	Erusivan	3
21	Minjur	Erusivan	4
22	Minjur	Erusivan	5
23	Minjur	Erusivan	6
24	Minjur	Kattupalli	3
25	Minjur	Melur	9
26	Minjur	Perumbedu	5
27	Minjur	Velloor	7
28	Pallipet	Karimbedu	9
29	Pallipet	Venkatrajakuppam	5
30	Poonamallee	Sorancheri	5
31	Poondi	Mambakkam	3
32	Poondi	Placepalayam	6
33	Poondi	Pondavakkam	1
34	Puzhal	Vilangadupakkam	3
35	R.K. Pet	Vediyankadu	1

The Table

District: Tiruvallur

36	R.K. Pet	Vellathur	1
37	Sholavaram	Aangadu	4
38	Sholavaram	Aangadu	9
39	Sholavaram	Azhinjivakkam	8
40	Sholavaram	Bandikavanoor	5
41	Sholavaram	Orakkadu	2
42	Sholavaram	Vadakkunallur	2
43	Thiruvalangadu	Chinnamapet	5
44	Thiruvalangadu	Narthavada	1
45	Thiruvalangadu	Orathur	4
46	Thiruvalangadu	Poonimangadu	3
47	Tiruttani	V.K.N. Kandigai	3
48	Tiruvallur	25. Veppampattu	9
49	Tiruvallur	Kakkalur	8
50	Tiruvallur	Tirur	7
51	Villivakkam	Palavedu	4
52	Villivakkam	Vanagaram	6
53	Villivakkam	Vellanoor	1

(தமிழ்நாடு மாநில தேர்தல் ஆணைய ஆணைப்படி) (By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY

செயலாளர்

Secretary